PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shakeel Avadhany	07/25/2008
Paul Abel	07/25/2008
Vladimir Tarasov	07/25/2008
Zack Anderson	07/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Levant Power Corporation
Street Address:	3 Ames Street
Internal Address:	#227
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-646-8000 Phone:

Email: patents_NeilF@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Neil Ferraro

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L0710.70000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Ferraro

REEL: 023636 FRAME: 0622

PATENT

501037960

Total Attachments: 5 source=L0710 asg#page1.tif source=L0710 asg#page2.tif source=L0710 asg#page3.tif source=L0710 asg#page4.tif source=L0710 asg#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023636 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Shakeel Avadhany of Milpitas, CA, Paul Abel of Cambridge, MA, Vladimir Tarasov of Frederick, MD and Zack Anderson of Beverly Hills, CA hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Levant Power Corporation, having a place of business at 3 Ames Street, #227, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Regenerative Shock Absorber" filed April 17, 2008, and given serial number 12/104,800, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 2008410-0001

DIVIDED TO Thereto set my hand and seal at Cambridge,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
Name: Shakeel Avadhany
STATE OF Meddlesel ss.
Before me this 25 day of July , 2008, personally appeared Shakeel Avadhany known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment
and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her tree act and deed for the purposes
ANDREA E. BARRY Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETIS My Commission Expires August 15, 2014

Attorney Docket No.: 2008410-0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set i	my hand and seal at <u>Cambridge</u> , 2008.
	Name: Paul Abel
STATE OF MASSACKUSETTS	
COUNTY OF Meddlesel	SS.
Before me this 25 day of _	July , 2008, personally appeared Paul Abel
•	e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and one as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein
contained.	
pelser to any co	ANDREA E. BARRY NOTATY PUBLIC PMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Commission Expires August 15, 2014

Attorney Docket No.: 2008410-0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at Cambridge MA 25th day of July, 2008.
this	day of $\int u/\eta$, 200% .
	Mun
	Name: Vladimir Tarasov
STATE OF Massachusells	
COUNTY OF Middlesex	SS.
was above known to the to be the person w	hose hame is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment he same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes
Godsea & Barrey	Case and the proceeding the proceding to the control of the contro
Masea & vary	ANDREA E. BARRY NOTCITY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Explicit August 15, 2014

Attorney Docket No.: 2008410-0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 25	d and seal at Cambridge, MA, day of July , 20 0%.
	self.
	Name: Zack Anderson
STATE OF Research SS. COUNTY OF Research SS. Before me this 25 day of Anderson known to me to be the person whose hand acknowledged that he/she executed the same therein contained. Andrea & Barry	, 2008, personally appeared Zack name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purposes ANDREA E. BARRY Notary Public Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETIS My Commission Expires August 16, 2014

Attorney Docket No.: 2008410-0001

4349054v1

PATENT REEL: 023636 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 12/10/2009